FORM PTO-1594 46933-11 RE(07-20- (Rev. 6-93) 46933-11 TE(07-20- OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall$	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100768	ached original documents or copy the left.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-13-98	2 Name and addresded receiving nettiling
Papetti's of Iowa Food Products, Inc.	Name: Michael Foods, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Street Address: 324 Park National Bank Bldg. 5353 Wayzata Boulevard City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55416 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership
⚠ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designar is attached: N/A □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	is attached: N/A
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Edwin E. Voigt II	
Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist, Voigt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
& Christensen, P.A.	□ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
	Any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6600 France Avenue, Suite 501	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55435	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edwin E Wadan II	/ XA.
Edwin E. Voigt II Name of Person Signing	7/10/98 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Papetti's of Iowa Food Products, Inc., an Iowa corporation, 104 West Ohio, Lenox, Iowa 50851, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,719,555, dated September 22, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Michael Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 324 Park National Bank Building, 5353 Wayzata Boulevard, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Papetti's of Iowa Food Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Michael Foods, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

PAPETTI'S OF IOWA FOOD PRODUCTS, INC.

Title

State of <u>Minnesota</u>) ss County of <u>Hennepin</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /4 day of April . 1998.

Notary Public

7103

RECORDED: 07/10/1998

